

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 319 OF 2025

Kishore Shyamacharan TripathiAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Aryavrat Dubey i/by Ms. Kusum Pandey (Through VC) for
the Applicant.

Mr. Prasanna P. Malshe, APP for Respondent / State.

Mr. Amol Anbhule, PSI, Manikpur Police Station.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 01/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)