

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.319 OF 2025

Kishore Shyamacharan Tripathi

....Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

....Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Sangeeta D. Shinde, APP for the State.

Mr. Vikas Sukalwad, PSI, Manikpur Police Station (MBVV), is present.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. On the second call, none appears for the Applicant either in Court or through V. C. Perused the records. It appears that the Application has been pending since 17th January, 2025. On 3rd March, 2025, no one appeared on behalf of the Applicant; therefore, the matter was adjourned.

2. It seems that Applicant is not interested in prosecuting the Application. However, in the interest of justice, by way of a last chance, two weeks' time is granted.

3. As such, the matter is adjourned to **13th March, 2026**. It is made clear that no further time will be granted. If the Applicant fails to work out the Application, the necessary order will be passed.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)