

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.319 OF 2025

Kishore Shyamacharan Tripathi	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Aryavrat Dubey i/b. Ms. Kusum Pandey, for the Applicant.
Ms. Sangeeta D. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATED : 13th MARCH 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Dubey, learned Advocate holding for Advocate Kusum Pandey, submits that due to a technical glitch, Advocate Ms. Kusum Pandey could not connect through Video conferencing mode to argue the Application, hence, he seeks time.
2. Considering his request, two weeks' time is granted as a last chance.
3. Stand over to 27th March, 2026.

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.03.16
17:40:32
+0530

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.]