

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 319 OF 2025

Kishore Shyamacharan Tripathi ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Afsor Ansari i/by Ms. Kusum Pandey, for the Applicant.
Mrs. Sangeeta D. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent - State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 23rd APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. In spite of order of this Court dated 27th March, 2026, amendment has not been carried out till date. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks extension of time to carry out amendment. Amendment be carried out before next date of hearing.
2. At the request for learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 16th June 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-